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Budget and Appropriations Committee 

Official Budget Hearing Schedule for FY2010-2011 
 

Date Time Subject / Dept Location 

Tuesday, April 6 6:00 pm Budget Overview – Revenue & Expenditures Wheeler Rooms 

Wednesday, April 7 6:00 pm Legislative Services / Labor Relations Wheeler Rooms 

Thursday, April 8 6:00 pm Benefits Dept / Personnel Dept Wheeler Rooms 

Friday, April 9 6:00 pm Capital Plan Discussion Wheeler Rooms 

Monday, April 12 6:00 pm Registrars of Voters / City Attorney Wheeler Rooms 

Wednesday, April 14 6:00 pm Finance Dept / ITS / OPM / CAO Wheeler Rooms 

Thursday, April 15 6:00 pm OPED – All Divisions Wheeler Rooms 

Friday, April 16 6:00 pm Fire Dept Wheeler Rooms 

Saturday, April 17 9:30 am Overview, possible Capital Plan vote Hansen Education Building 

Wednesday, April 21 6:00 pm Health and Social Services – All Divisions Wheeler Rooms 

Thursday, April 22 6:00 pm Police Dept Wheeler Rooms 

Friday, April 23 6:00 pm Public Facilities  Wheeler Rooms 

Saturday, April 24 9:30 am Budget Overview University of Bridgeport 

Tuesday, April 27 6:00 pm Board of Education Wheeler Rooms 

Wednesday, April 28 6:00 pm City Clerk / Town Clerk / Mayor’s Office Wheeler Rooms 

Thursday, April 29 6:00 pm Public Hearing (BOE / General Fund) City Council Chambers 

Friday, April 30 6:00 pm Central Grants and Community Development Dept / 
Legislative Services  /  Labor Relations 

Wheeler Rooms 

Saturday, May 1 9:30 am Overview and possible committee budget vote Office of Legislative Services 

Tuesday, May 4 6:00 pm Overview and possible committee budget vote Wheeler Rooms 

Wednesday, May 5 6:00 pm Overview and possible committee budget vote Wheeler Rooms 

Thursday, May 6 6:00 pm Overview and possible committee budget vote Wheeler Rooms 

Friday, May 7 6:00 pm Overview and possible committee budget vote Wheeler Rooms 

Schedule is subject to adjustments as needed by Committee Co-Chairs   Rev 4-23-10 

Locations: Hansen Education Building:  Beardsley Zoo, 1875 Noble Avenue, Bridgeport, CT 06610 
Legislative Services Office:  City Hall Annex, 999 Broad Street, Bridgeport, CT  06604 2

nd
 fl. 

Wheeler Rooms:  City Hall, 45 Lyon Terrace, Bridgeport, CT 06604 1
st
 fl. 

City Council Chambers:  City Hall, 45 Lyon Terrace, Bridgeport, CT 06604 1
st
 fl. 


